
PESCO TENDER NOTICE

PITSCO (Pesha\rar Electric Supply Company) invites sealed Bids on NCB (National Competitive Bidding) basis

from the manufacnters/Suppliers who are pre-qualified./ registered with the NTDC,nVapda Lahore or with any

DISCO's ard registered with salcs tax / income ta.\ department for supply ofthe following materials on FCS (fiee
Delivery to coDsignee storc ) Basis to Deputy Manager GSC Warehouse Jamrud RoadPESCO, Peshau'ar according
to Wapda,NTDC Specification alnended to date, as pcr belo* mentioned quamities date & tirnc:

Tenders under STG/PSDP/D€DosiI Wo rkJ2O24:25

cExlPMU/SIG/PsDP
IDW 12024-25lOt

CEr/PMU/SIG/PSDP

/ow lzo24-z5lo2

cErlPMU/STG/PSDP

/ow 12024-25 /O1

cEx/PMU/STG/PsoP

lDw 12o24-2sl04

Tendor No. Lot

Material Description
(As per NTDCI/WAPDA Specifications

amended to date)

SPD Type Pole (Complete)

Stubs and cleats for ZM-l

3 M Extension forZM-lTower

Bid Opening
Date & Time

10:30 AM
18-O9-2024

10:30 AM
19-09-2024

ii

U nit

Sets 12

16

13

2

s.1 tzl
e)P
<?) \t

>tn -
? -a-

1?a'
JF

+
l

Qtv

aid
Submi5sion

Date &
Time

No 64

13

10:00 AM
18-09-2024

NO 12

SPG Type Pole (Complete)

ZM I type tower (Complete) a ong with nuts

and bolts alon8with al al ied accessores
without stubs and cleats

No

sets

ZM 30 type tower (Complete) along wlth nuts
and bolts along with all allied accessories

without stubs and cleats

Stubs and cleats for zM-30

IJ

7

14

20

3 M Extension for ZM 30 Tower
ZM 60 type tower (Complete) with nuts and

bolts and along with all allied accessories
without stubs and cleats

Stubs and cleats for ZM-60 type Towers

3 M Ext€nsion for ZM 60 Tower

Additional Cross Arms for ZM 60 Tower

NO

No

Com lete

ED+0+2 T

sets

No

No

No

NO

No

No

42 327

1

1

3

794.74

10

10:0O AM
19 09 2024

10:30 AM
19{9-2024

KMtr

Additiona Cross Arms for EG T

KMTT
ConductorACSR

ACSR RailConductor

Tower with ExtensionEG+0'2

11:00 AM
19-O9-2024

10:30AM 11:m AM
18{9-2024 18{9-2024

14

EA+O+8 Type Tower with Extension

ED+0+8 Type Tower

-+
V,^

,(



CEI/PMU/$C/P5DP
low /2024.25lOs

Disc nsu ator 100 KN 16701

2

10:00 AM
2049-2024

10:30 AM
2049-2024

10:30 AM
20-09-2024

11r00 AM
2049-2074

10:30 AM
2349-2024

11

92

3111rrir. lnstrletor 80 KN

No 138PG Connector T 220

Connector Type TMLH No 3

Connector Type TMHH

No 20Connector Type TM 634

Connector Typ€ 908H30 NO 31

No 20Connector Typ€ 9086lF

No lTension String for 600mm Conductor

NO 3Suspension StrinB for 600mm Conductor

Aluminium Pipe 4M Long 63mm Dia No 11

Earth Wire lension Assemb y with G/Clamp

10Earth Rod (16mm dia 3M long)

No t7Repair Sleeve for Lynx

SBD for Lynx No 561

SS Fitting for Lynx Set 79

5T Fiit ng for Lynx Set

Mld Span loint for Lynx No 13

Sct 451

S€t 2006ST Fitting for Rail

SBD for Rai No 1310

NO IRepair S eeve for Rall

Mid Span loint for Rail

SS Fitting for Earth Wire Set 26

l1ST Fitting for Earth Wire Set

13Mid Span Joint for Eerth Wire NO

No

Ca 11r T

SBD for Ea rth wire

Mould lor above

Cartradge Type "8" 149

ZMould for above

138Cartridge Typc "C"

No 15Mould for above

No 15F-6 Gass Cylinder 40 KG

No 2Grounding Sets

No 3

CEx/PM.UlsTclPSDP/
DW l2O2+2sl06

No 231.5/lO MVA Powcr Transformer

Earth Platform

10:0O AM
2149,2024No 1

cExl?MU /srGlPS1P I
DW 12024,251O7 i 20/26 MVA Power Transformer

No 21I 132 kV Iransformer CTs

21132 kV Bus lsolator
10:30 AM

23-O9-2024

132 kV Line lsolator

cqtlPMu lsr G/PSDP I
DW /a024-2slo8

i

1l:00 AM
23-09 2024

SS Fitting fo. Rri

No 5lA

l

312

l5



CEXIPllv,U /SlGIP'DP I
Dw 12024-2sl09

CEx/PMu /stclPsoP I
DW/2024-2s/10

cExl?MU lstGlPSDP I
ow /2o24-2s 111

CEx/PMU/sTG/PSOP/
DW 12O24-2sl12

CE PMUIS.rGIPSDPI

DW 12024-Zsl13

cEt./PM,U /stGlPsoP I
ow /2024-25 /14
cEx,/PMU/SIG/PsDP/

DW 12024-25115

cEx/ PMUlsIGlPsoP I
owl2024 25116

132 kV

Meter

Tenders will be received and be opened in the office ofChiefEngineer (Dev) PMU PESCO on dle date and time
as mentioned against each and in the presence ofparticipants OR their aufrorized representalive who care to attend

PESCO PMU office Shami Road Peshawar. Materials shall confom to relevant PEPCO/WAPDA/NTDC
Spegifications (amended to date).

TERMS & CONDITTONS
I . Material will be financed uDder STG (Own R€sourcesy PSDP/Deposit Works for the year 2024-25

2. NarioDal Comperitive bidding (NCB) will be conducted iJl accordance *'ith Single Stag€ One Envelope for Tenders

No.02.03,05,9,10,11,12,11,14,15,16 and under Single Stage Two Envelop Bidding hocedure for Tender No.
01,04,06,07,08 and is open to all eligible Bidders/Suppliers, Bid must be for lull tender quantity and in cas€ ofLoq the

bid must be for lull Lot quantity, less quantity Bill rot be accepted.

3- The Prices should b€ firm and final on FCS basis wilhout involving ary foreign exchange. The price should be without
GS l'. 'l he GST values should be mentioned separately.

4- 'l ender Documents should be accompanied by Bank guarantee for all amou equal to 2% (Two percent) of the total

tender value to be valid for l2oJays issued by any scheduled bank ofPakistan ofA+ mting.
5. Original Manufacturer authorization letter is mandatory for issuance oftender documents. In cas€ ofnon-provision, the

matter wilt be referred to concemed quart€r for nec€ssary action under Govt. of Pakistan relevant laws/ rules.

6. Tender Documents can be obtained from the office ofChief Engineer (Dev) PMU PESCO throuSh E-mail or by hard

against non-refu[dable amount of Rs3000/- per teuder/lot on any working day during oflice hours till a day earlier

iiom the tender opening date.

?. Tender will be received manually or through regisered post aad will be dropped in tender box at the time mentioned

againsl each. However, a representative should be present at the tim€ oftender opening

8. There will be no sale oftender documents on tenderoPening date.

9. Copy of renewal of regisrado prc-qualificarion with any DISCO/PEPCO/WAPDA (valid prototlpe/ O?e test if
applicable) ofthe items and regishation with sales tax departrnent should be prcduced at the time ofissuance oftender

documents and within the bid schedule.
10. Bid validity wilt be m da)s ftom the date of opening of tender.

11. ConditioMl tender will not be accepted.

12. Inspection Charges (lfany) will not be reimbursable

15 1O:3O AM
24-O9-2024No 20

10:00 AM
2449-2024132 kV PotentielTransformer

132 kV Beam

11 kV Structure 58'

132 kV Co lmn

Control PanelCP-30

Control PanelCP-50

i
Relay Panel RP-3

Relay Panel RP-4

lncoming Panelfor 31.5/4O MVA Power

Traosformer
lncominE Panel for 20/25 MVA Power

Transformer
outsoins Panel25 KA 2500 A

3

6

13

No

No

)

5

1

5

39

44

20894.8

14155.55

NO

No

NO

No

No

No

Meter
Meter
Meter

10:30 AM
24-09-2024

11:OO AM
24{9-2024

10:00 AM
2549-2024

10:30 AM
2549-2024

10:30 AM
25-09-2024

11:0O AM
25-O9-2024

10:00 AM
26-09-2024

10:30 AM
2649-2024

430

ii

A umlnium Condu€tor 600mm2

6rounding Conductor (95mm2)
Earth wire 7/0 115 (9mm)

4-Core LT Cable 19/0.83

5ets 7

Bank 110 Volt (55 cells)

ii Batt€ry Charger

10:30 AM
2649-202[

11:O0 AM
2649-2024

Auxiliary Pad Mounted Transforme(200
No

8x2.5mm (ControlCable

4x6.0mm (ControlCable Meter

Metea
Meter

s00MCM ls/c) P/Cable 767

917

169 6

147 10:30 AM
27-09-2024

11:0O AM
27 -09-2024

1

Meter 1589

i Sets 7

I
10:00 AM 10:30 AM

27{8-2024 2749-20?|
4x2 smm (ControlCable) | Mete. 1173

16x2.5mm (Control cable)

i



I

13. 'l he bidder must have at ieast 5 yean of maDufactudng or supplying experience of similar equipmenr/malerial wilh the
same or higher rating and capacity with thrse y€ars ofsucccssful continuous opcrational oxporience (DISCOS,NTDC).

14. All procurcmcnt will be done according to PPRA Rules 2004 amcndcd to date.
15. Pf,SCO (Peshawar Electric Supply Comp.ny) reserves dl its rights regerding rejectiotr of T€trd€r3 without

providing eny justification .s deEtred itr cleuse 33(1) of PPRA rules 2ffi4.
ln case holiday afilounced by the Govt ofPakistan, snike in PFSCO or any olher rcasons what so ever due to which this
office remains closed on the above schedule tender opening datc, thc tcndcr will be opened on next workin8 day at tlc sal]le

timE and placdvonuc. Intorestsd bidders may obtain further information from the office ot

ChiefEngineer @ev) PMU PESCO, Peshawar.

Phorct 09 l-9223007 l92l 17 57

Far # 091-9213018



..,6
t-/ 

n

ip\"'
PESCO TENDER NOTICE

PESCO (Peshawar Etectric Supply Company) invites sealed Bids or NCB (National Competitive

Bidding) basis fiom the manufacturers/Suppliers who are pre-qualified/ registered with the

NTDC/Wapda, Lalore or with atry DISCO'S and rcgistered with sales tat< / income ta'( department ibr
supply ofthe following matedals on FCS (free Delivery to cotrsigEee store ) Basis to Deputy Maoager

cSC warehouse Jamrud Road PESCO, Peshawar according to Wapda/NTDC Specification amerded

to date, as per below mentioned quadities date & time:

Tcndcrs under STG/l'SDP/DeDosit lVorkl2024-25

Tendor
No.

Lot Unit qry

N{) 64

i.l

12

No

Bid
submission
Date & Time

3

I
2

1

3

ZM-l type tower {Complete) along with nuts
and bolts along with all allied accessories

without stubs and cleats

Stubs and cleats for ZM-ltype Towers

I f M Extension for ZM-lTower
ZM-30 type tower {Complete) along with
nuts and bolts along with all allied

accessories without stubs and cleats

10:00 AM
03{9-2024

10:30 AM
03-09-2024

10:30 AM
03-o9-2024

11:00 AM
03-09-2024

10:0O AM
o449-2024

10:30 AM
o4-o9-2024

14

sets 14

4

13q

Material Description
(As per NTDC/WAPDA Specifications

amended to date)

SPD Type Pole (complete)

No 12

Scts

No

No 8

5ets

No

stubs and cleats for ZM-30

3 M Extension for ZM-30 Tower
ZM-60 type tower (Complete)with nuts

and bolts and along with all allied

accessories without stubs and cleats

Stubs and cleats for ZM 60

e Towers

3 M Extension for ZM-60 Tower

Additional cross Arms for zM-60 Tower I

No

l!o

20

2

No

No 1

Landative Tower {Complete)

EA+0+8 Type Tower with Extension

EG+0+2 Type Tower with Extension

ED+0+2 Type Tower No 7

3NO

KMtr

No

No 1{l

194.74

Additional Cross Arms for EG Type lower

AcsR Rail Conductor

KMtr 42.327ACSR Lynx Conductor

10:30 AM
04-09-2024

11:00 AM
04-09-2024

Bid
Opening
Date &
Time

I I sPG Type Pole (complete)

16

lqDlgq ry!9-l9w9l_

(

l



5
Disc lnsulator 100 KN

Disc lnsulator 80 KN

10:00 AM
05-09-2024

10:30 AM
05{9-2024

10:30 AM
0s-09-2024

11r00 AM
os{9-20246

132 kV Transformer CTs

132 kV Bus lsolator sets

3111No

NO 138

No 3

No 55

20l"JO

No 31

2t)No

Connector Type TM 6fA

Connector Type 908H30

Connector Type TMHH

connector Type 90B63F

PG Connector T-220

Connector Type TMtH

7

3

Tension Stri for 600mm Conductor

5us ension strin for 60Omm Conductor

Aluminium Pi 4M Lon 63mm Dia

No

No

No

11

Earth Wire Tension AssembalY with

G/Clam
No

4

10Earth Rod 16mm dia 3M lon
No

SCt

No

No

No

5et

5et

3

457

17

13

567

312

t9

x

Repair Sleeve for Lynx

ss Fitti for L

SS Frttin for Rail

sT Fitti for Rail

Earth Platform

SBD for Lynx

ST Fiating for L

Joint forl',1i,l

20065et

1310

I
578

26

13

13

77

92

2

149

2

138

15

1

2

)
i

10:30 AM
06-o9'2024

10:00AM
06,09-2024

26 MVA Power Transformer

3\.sl40 MVA Power Transformer

20/

Mid loint for Earth Wire

T

SF-6 Gass inder 40 (G

Groundi Scts

SBD for Rail No

No

No

Nt,

No

No

Set

No

Sel

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

Mould for above

Cartridge TYPe "C"

Mould for above

SBD for Earth Wire

Mould for above

Cartri

1

21

L

No
i

21

6ll

8

132 kV Line lsolator scts

10:30 AM
06,09-2024

t_

'=t

] ru" I rozor 
]

ReDair Sleeve lor Rail

Mid Soan Joint for Rail

SS Fittinq for Earth Wire

sT tittine for Earth Wire

L!e4'lee

l

-j---.f--

--l

l

I

l
11:00AM i

o5{9-2024



9
tg 15

7(l

10:00 AM
10-09-2024

1O:30 AM
10-o9-2024

10:@AM
11-O9-2024

1O:30 AM
11{9-2024

10:0OAM
12-O9-2024

No

No

No

No

NoRelay Panel RP-3

Rcl PanelRP-4 No

10

39

44
11:0o AM

l0-09-2024
2

7

11,
10:30 AM

11{9-2024
5

5

lncoming Panelfor 31.5/40 MVA

Power transformer
No

lncoming Panelfor 20126 MVA

Power Transformer
72 No

Outgoing Panel 25 KA 2500 A No

3

6

1589Meter

10:30 AM
12{9-2024

20894.8

14156.55

430

1 10:30 AM
12-09-2024

11:00 AM
L249-20247

4
10:30 AM

13-09-2024

7t73

l1:mAM
13-09,2024

917

No 10:30 AM
10-o9-2024

132 kV L ti Arrestor

132 kV PotentialTransformer No

132 kV Beam

132 kV Column

11 kV Structure 58'

Control Panel CP-30

Control Panel CP-50

Aluminium Conductor 600mnr2

Earth Wire 7/0.116 9mm) Meter

Grou Conductor (95mm2) Meter

4-Core LT cable 19/0.83

11:O0 AM
11-O9-2024

13

74

15

16

_lvelgl
SetsBank 110 Volt (55 cells)

Batt Char

Auxiliary Pad Mounted
Transformer (200 kVA)

4x2.5mm controlCable)
8x2.5mm (controlcable
16x2.5mm (control cable)

4x6.0mm (ControlCablc

s00McM (s/c) P/cable

I'49t-er

Meter

10:30 AM
l3-09-2024

sets

No
10:00 AM

13{9-2024

Mctcr
Mcter

747

1696

l Meter 161

Tenders uill be received aod be opened in the office ofChiefEngioeer (D€v) PMU PESCO oo the date

and time as mentioned againsi each and in the presence of participants OR their authorized

rcprcseotative who care to attend PESCO PMU office Shami Road Peshawar. Matcrials shall conform

to relevant PEPCO/WA?DA,NTDC Specifications (amended to datc).

TERMS & CONDITIONS

1. Material will be financed under STG (Own Resources)/ PSDP/Deposit Works for the year 20?4-25'

2. National cornpetitive bidding (NCB) will be conducted in acco.dance with sinSle staSe one Envelope for

Tenders No.0i,03,05,9,10.11,I2.13,14,I5,16 and under Single Stage lwo Envelop Bidding Procedure for

TenderNo. 01.04,06,07,08 and is ope[ to all eligible Bidders/Suppliers, Bid must be for tull tender quantify

and in case oflot, the bid must be for full Lot quantity, less quantity will not be accepted

3. The Pdces should be fmn and final on FCS basis without involving any foreign exchange Thepriceshould

be without CST. The GST v&lues should bo mentioned scparately.

4. Tender Documents should be accompanied by Bank guerantee fot an aflount equal to 2% (Two percent)

ofthe total tender value to be valid for 120-drys issued by any scheduled baJlk of Pakistan ofA+ Bting'

5. Origjhal Manufacturer authorization letter is mandatory for issuance oftendef documents. Itr case ofnon-
proiisioU the matter *ill b€ referred to ooncemed quarler fior necessary action under Go]'t. of Pakistan

relevant laws/ rules.

6. Tender Documents can be obtained from tlle oflice ofChieftsngineer (Dev) PMU PESCo ttuough E-mail

orbyhandagainstnonrefundableamountofRs.30o0/-pertender^otonanyworkinSdayduringoflico
hours till a day earlier from the tender opening date.

7. Tender willbe received manually orthrough registered post and willbe droPped in tender box at the time

rnentioned against each. However, a representative should be present st the time oftender opening'

8. There $ill b€ no sale oftender documents on tender opening date'

Batter!



9. Copy ofroDewal ofregisEatiorL/Pre-quatifioation with ally DISCO,@EPCO,II/APDA (valid protot ?e/ t ?€
tesi ifapplicable) ofthe items and registration with sales tax departrnent should be prodrced et the time of
issuance oftender documents end within the bid schedule.

I0. Bid validity will be 90 drys from tho date of opening oI tcndcr.

I l. Conditiooal teoder will not be accept€d.

12. Inspection Charges (Ifany) will not he reimbursable.

13. Th; bidder rnu"t h"ue at least 5 years of maflufacnrring or suPplying cxperiencE of similar

equipmen mate.iat wilh the same or higher ratiog and capacity with three yoani of sucoessful continuous

opemtiooal oxpori€nce (DISCO9NTDC).
14. All procurement will be done according to PPRA Rulcs 2004 amended to date.

15. PESCO (Pe.haw.r Electric SupPly Comp$ry) reserv.r rll itr righlr regerdiDg rejectioD of TetrdeE

witDour pmviding rry jurtific{ion r! defiDed iD clsusc 33(1) of PPRA rnle! 2fi}4.
In case holiday snnounced by the Go\4 ofPakistan, strike in PESCO or any other reasons what so ever due to

which this ofTice remains closed oo the above schedul€ terder opening date, the tender will be opened on next

working day al the sa.De time and placdvenue. Interested bidders may obtain firther informslion from the

oflice ofi

Chief Uqineer (Dev) PMU PESCO' Peshr*{r.

Phon e': 6l -9223007 /92 | 11 51

Fax # 0!)l-9213016

This tender advertisement is also availablc on PPRA web site at t!"wr '.ppta.qlgJg\

Pcshawar

Ends. No. cF.@ ev)/ jf,f / L Datcdr /s 108t2024

Copy ofthe above is forwarded to:-

l. SO to CEO PESCO Peshawar.
2. Director Getreral (Public Relation) PESCO, Peshawar for publication in leading Daily

Newspapers (Cor.mtry wide) and also put the same on PESCO web site, a's well as on PPRA

--Websile www.ppra.org.pk tlrough Manager lMlS) l'ESCO.

-1. DepuLy Director (M&MP) PEPRA. Cabinet Division !slamabad.

)
ggt


	7Pesco308-279
	7Pesco218-139

